YouGov/ Renie Anjeh Survey Results

Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB
Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Weighted Sample

Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following?
The Conservative Party
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
The Labour Party
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
Boris Johnson
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
Keir Starmer
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth

Total | Male| Female 18-24|25-49|50-64{ 65+ | London| RSt O Midiands Iy o | cotiand| Mixed| Indian | Pakistani|Bangladeshi|Black| Chinese| OtTr| Other |y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK

1049]506] 543 | 163]607[193(86| 420 | 210 [ 220 |168] 31 | 88 | 212| 155 60 | 253 39 [126] 116 |388] 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5|17 4|1 6 8 7] 6 9 4 1 3 |4 8 4 2 6 5 7 4 |5 6
19 (22 16 |10 20 19 24| 19 23 15 17 21 |22 23 12 10 20 20 15 23 [13 22
24 29 20 11 26 27 31 25 32 19 18 24 26 31 16 12 26 25 22 27 18 28
20|21 20 |27 19 18 22| 22 18 26 12 27 |16 24 12 32 20 48 21 10 |20 20
43 |41 45 |47 41 47 41| 42 42 39 52 39 |57 39 45 39 40 13 42 56 |50 39
63 62 65 74 60 65 63 64 60 65 64 66 73 63 57 70 6L 6L 63 66 70 59
2|9 15|15 14 8 7| 11 8 6 17 10 |1 6 27 17 2 14 14 7 |12 12
17 |16 17 |14 17 19 18/ 17 15 15 23 5 |12 17 23 29 20 4 7 15 |16 17
41|39 43 |50 40 43 29| 44 37 43 37 40 |45 41 34 47 38 36 53 40 |45 39
58 55 60 64 57 62 47 61 52 58 60 45 57 58 57 76 58 40 60 55 61 56
16|18 14 |13 16 13 26/ 14 19 15 16 30 |18 20 11 4 14 29 13 21 |15 16
14|18 11 |7 15 16 21| 14 19 15 9 7 |21 17 16 3 10 18 14 17 [11 16
30 3 25 20 31 29 47 28 38 30 25 37 39 37 27 7 24 47 27 38 26 32
2|9 14|16 13 9 6| 11 9 13 15 19 | 4 5 16 17 18 13 13 8 |12 12
g8l 5 |2 o 8 13 8 9 7 7 6 |8 10 3 3 9 3 12 7 |6 9
1922 16 | 9 21 20 22| 21 24 13 14 21 |16 25 15 6 22 18 12 22 |14 2
27 33 21 11 30 28 35 29 33 20 21 27 24 35 18 9 31 21 24 29 20 31
21|17 24 |29 20 19 17| 17 17 30 23 19 |19 16 16 42 26 33 24 6 |20 21
43 |44 42 |47 40 49 45| 45 44 38 43 42 |56 42 46 36 33 35 42 58 [50 39
64 61 66 76 60 68 62 62 61 68 66 61 75 58 62 78 59 68 66 64 70 60
10]6 13|13 11 5 3| 8 6 12 183 122 |1 7 20 12 9 11 100 7 |10 9
17|19 16 |15 17 18 21| 17 19 12 23 6 |28 13 14 8 22 3 12 26 |15 18
33|36 30 [24 29 47 44| 32 34 31 35 39 |3 41 25 31 32 38 30 32 [31 34
50 55 46 39 46 65 65 49 53 43 58 45 62 54 39 39 53 41 42 58 46 52
1113 109 11 12 14 12 12 11 7 18 |14 17 2 18 8 14 12 12 |15 9
10]13 8 |5 13 7 9| 9 9 14 11 6 |8 10 22 1 7 8 8 12 |9 11
21 26 18 14 24 19 23 21 21 25 18 24 22 27 24 19 15 22 20 24 24 20
29|20 37 |48 30 15 13] 30 26 32 24 31 |17 18 37 42 33 37 39 18 |30 28
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Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB ' N4 \ ‘ \ ‘ N :
Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1049|506 543 | 163|607 ]193[86] 420 | 210 220 168 31 88 | 212 155 60 253| 39 126| 116 |388| 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Priti Patel
Very favourable 5 7 3 1 5 8 4 5 6 4 1 8 8 10 2 2 3 6 3 2 5 5
Somewhat favourable 15 | 17 13 10 16 13 21| 13 18 18 11 19 14 20 11 6 16 11 14 13 15 14
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 20 24 16 11 21 21 25 18 24 22 12 27 22 30 13 8 19 17 17 15 20 19
Somewhat unfavourable 17 | 16 18 13 16 20 22| 18 14 17 17 21 14 14 14 21 22 32 21 7 11 20
Very unfavourable 46 | 47 45 | 38 47 50 46| 48 46 43 48 34 54 45 45 44 42 23 42 65 51 43
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 63 63 63 51 63 70 68 66 60 60 65 55| 68 59 59 65 64 55 63 72 62 63
Don'tknow 18 | 13 21 38 16 9 7 16 16 18 23 18 10 11 27 27 17 28 20 13 18 17
Rishi Sunak
Very favourable 16 | 20 13 8 17 19 24| 16 22 20 7 10 10 29 4 22 13 19 24 11 10 20
Somewhat favourable 35 | 36 35 23 37 41 36| 37 30 36 40 35 49 38 30 24 40 43 25 33 38 34
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 51 56 48 31 54 60 60 53 52 56 47 45 59 67 34 46 53 62 49 44 48 54
Somewhat unfavourable 16 | 15 17 [ 18 15 15 24| 16 15 13 20 19 17 17 15 14 14 17 16 20 18 15
Very unfavourable 13 | 15 11 |21 11 13 14| 9 15 15 16 15 13 10 22 4 12 3 13 19 16 11
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 29 30 28 39 26 28 38 25 30 28 36 34 30 27 37 18 26 20 29 39 34 26
Don'tknow 19 | 14 23 31 20 13 3 22 19 16 17 21 11 7 30 35 21 18 22 17 18 20
Dominic Raab
Very favourable 5 7 3 2 5 8 7 5 9 2 5 10 5 2 3 2 6 7 8 8 2 7
Somewhat favourable 20 | 21 19 9 21 20 34| 20 20 18 23 19 9 31 9 10 26 17 16 21 15 23
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 25 28 22 11 26 28 41 25 29 20 28 29 14 33 12 12 32 24 24 29 17 30
Somewhat unfavourable 19 | 19 18 22 18 16 22| 23 14 20 14 11 25 20 12 37 15 32 22 10 23 16
Very unfavourable 30 | 32 29 24 31 32 30| 30 33 27 31 30 45 31 32 11 27 15 22 46 31 30
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 49 51 47 46 49 48 52 53 47 47 45 41 70 51 44 48 42 47 44 56 54 46
Don'tknow 26 |21 31 |43 25 24 8 23 23 34 26 30 15 16 44 40 25 30 32 15 28 25
Matt Hancock
Very favourable 3 4 2 1 3 5 3 5 4 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 1 2 11 2 4 3
Somewhat favourable 17 | 21 13 5 18 15 30| 17 15 14 20 22 10 26 18 6 20 9 12 7 14 18
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 20 25 15 6 21 20 33 22 19 16 22 26 14 30 20 8 21 11 23 9 18 21
Somewhat unfavourable 21 | 16 25 14 22 23 20| 19 24 21 20 27 22 23 13 12 21 37 27 20 20 22
Very unfavourable 36 | 41 31 | 36 35 37 35| 36 36 35 35 26 45 34 33 34 34 21 25 57 39 34
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 57 57 56 50 57 60 55 55 60 56 55 58] 67 57 46 46 55 58 52 77 59 56
Dontknow 24 |18 28 |44 21 21 12| 23 21 28 23 22 |18 14 35 46 24 32 26 14 |23 24
Michael Gove
Very favourable 3 4 3 1 4 4 3 3 7 2 2 3 4 5 2 2 5 0 1 1 3 4
Somewhat favourable 13 | 16 11 10 13 16 13| 12 14 11 19 10 11 17 12 11 19 7 9 6 10 15
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 16 20 14 11 17 20 16 15 21 13 21 13 15 22 14 13 24 7 10 7 13 19
Somewhat unfavourable 20 | 18 22 | 17 18 26 29| 22 15 22 21 23 19 26 10 18 25 25 23 12 21 20
Very unfavourable 41 | 46 36 | 36 41 41 47| 41 45 40 36 37 55 38 39 34 29 30 43 69 42 41
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 61 64 58 53 59 67 76 63 60 62 57 60 74 64 49 52 54 55 66 81 63 61
Dontknow 22 |16 28 |36 23 13 9| 22 18 26 22 26 |10 15 36 36 22 39 24 12 |24 21
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Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB ' N4 \ ‘ \ ‘ N :
Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1049|506 543 | 163|607 ]193[86] 420 | 210 220 168 31 88 | 212 155 60 253| 39 |126| 116 |388| 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Dominic Cummings
Very favourable 3 4 3 1 4 4 1 3 6 2 2 3 4 3 1 2 5 1 4 1 2 3
Somewhat favourable 8 |10 6 3 9 7 8 8 6 6 12 13 1 16 9 6 6 4 4 7 8 8
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 11 14 9 4 13 11 9 11 12 8 14 16 5 19 10 8 11 5 8 8 10 11
Somewhat unfavourable 13 | 14 12 11 14 10 11 9 13 16 16 15 12 13 8 18 15 14 16 6 12 13
Very unfavourable 56 | 57 55 | 46 55 64 65| 61 59 50 49 48 71 50 47 41 53 63 60 72 57 55
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 69 71 67 57 69 74 76 70 72 66 65 63 83 63 55 59 68 77 76 78 69 68
Don'tknow 21 |16 25 |39 18 15 15| 20 16 26 21 21 11 17 35 34 20 17 17 14 21 20
Thinking about leaders of political parties, how important, if at all,
do you think each of the following are?
Their race
Very important 7 6 7 2 7 7 14| 5 8 8 7 4 3 7 9 0 11 0 3 5 4 8
Fairly important 13 | 11 14 19 13 8 7 15 8 12 10 25 8 11 13 16 14 9 14 14 16 11
TOTAL IMPORTANT 20 17 21 21 20 15 21 20 16 20 17 29 11 18 22 16 25 9 17 19 20 19
Not very important 26 | 28 24 | 23 24 26 39| 28 25 20 30 22 20 31 17 31 25 27 32 24 | 27 25
Not importantatall 47 | 48 47 | 45 47 55 38| 44 53 52 42 44 69 45 44 38 44 62 44 49 45 49
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 73 76 71 68 71 81 77 72 78 72 72 66 89 76 61 69 69 89 76 73 72 74
Don’t know 8 7 8 11 9 4 2 8 5 7 11 5 1 5 16 14 6 2 7 8 8 7
Their educational background
Very important 22 | 23 22 14 21 32 27| 23 18 24 23 38 24 27 26 21 21 19 24 12 18 25
Fairly important 41 | 45 38 | 44 42 34 50| 41 47 42 35 34 36 42 33 49 43 52 43 42 43 40
TOTAL IMPORTANT 63 68 60 58 63 66 77 64 65 66 58 72 60 69 59 70 64 71 67 54 61 65
Not very important 19 | 16 22 | 26 18 16 16| 18 22 15 23 16 24 20 11 20 20 16 16 24 20 18
Not importantatall 9 | 10 9 7 9 14 5 11 11 7 9 7 14 7 6 0 9 12 11 18 10 9
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 28 26 31 33 27 30 21 29 33 22 32 23 38 27 17 20 29 28 27 42 30 27
Don’t know 8 7 9 10 10 3 2 8 2 12 11 5 1 4 24 11 7 1 6 3 10 7
Their qualifications/ professional experience
Veryimportant 38 | 36 40 | 28 37 43 49| 39 42 43 25 33 39 44 26 36 38 41 41 39 |33 41
Fairly important 37 [ 39 35 | 48 36 31 39| 33 44 33 39 45 44 35 42 46 31 53 36 32 |42 34
TOTAL IMPORTANT 75 75 75 76 73 74 88 72 86 76 64 78 83 79 68 82 69 94 7 71 75 75
Not very important 13 | 15 11 11 14 17 8 16 8 9 19 7 13 13 5 7 19 1 12 20 12 14
Not important at all 4 5 4 3 4 6 2 4 4 4 7 5 3 3 5 2 4 4 5 6 5 4
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 17 20 15 14 18 23 10 20 12 13 26 12 16 16 10 9 23 5 17 26 17 18
Don’t know 8 6 9 100 9 3 2 7 2 11 10 9 1 4 21 9 8 1 6 3 8 8
Their background or upbringing
Very important 19 | 18 19 16 16 28 19| 19 18 21 13 21 21 24 14 19 19 12 25 6 18 19
Fairly important 28 | 28 28 | 24 30 23 40| 27 29 30 28 33 28 29 30 31 32 28 20 25 30 27
TOTAL IMPORTANT 47 46 47 40 46 51 59 46 47 51 41 54 49 53 44 50 51 40 45 31 48 46
Not veryimportant 25 | 27 24 |29 26 24 22| 28 26 18 29 18 24 27 15 13 27 39 27 35 | 25 26
Not importantatall 20 | 18 21 |17 20 22 17| 20 22 20 15 18 25 16 20 26 14 19 21 28 | 19 20
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 45 45 45 46 46 46 39 48 48 38 44 36 49 43 35 39 41 58 48 63 44 46
Don’t know 8 8 8 14 8 3 2 6 4 10 15 9 2 3 21 11 7 2 6 7 8 8
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Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB J ‘ J N ‘ {,
Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1049|506 543 | 163|607 ]193[86] 420 | 210 220 168 31 88 | 212 155 60 253| 39 |126| 116 |388| 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Their political record
Veryimportant 49 | 46 52 | 44 48 49 70| 56 54 42 36 44 64 53 35 44 52 55 49 45 | 44 52
Fairly important 33 | 37 28 | 36 32 36 24| 28 38 37 31 33 29 37 32 33 29 36 30 38 | 35 31
TOTAL IMPORTANT 82 83 80 80 80 85 94 84 92 79 67 77 93 90 67 77 81 91 79 83 79 83
Not very important 7 8 6 9 7 9 2 7 2 6 14 7 3 4 9 13 8 3 9 8 7 7
Not important at all 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 2 3 4 6 5 3 2 4 0 5 4 1 5 4 2
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 10 11 9 12 11 11 4 9 5 10 20 12 6 6 13 13 13 7 10 13 11 9
Don’'t know 8 5 11 8 10 4 2 8 3 10 12 11 1 5 21 11 7 2 11 3 10 7
Their age
Very important 8 8 8 2 7 11 17 6 6 13 8 8 4 9 6 8 11 2 10 1 5 9
Fairly important 25 | 24 26 | 30 24 26 24| 22 27 28 24 39 19 24 29 45 23 26 24 22 25 25
TOTAL IMPORTANT 33 32 34 32 31 37 41 28 33 41 32 47 23 33 35 53 34 28 34 23 30 34
Not very important 37 | 38 36 | 47 36 30 40| 40 43 26 41 21 44 37 20 31 43 51 40 38 40 35
Not importantatall 23 | 24 22 |12 25 30 18| 25 21 26 18 28 29 26 26 7 19 19 20 35 | 22 24
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 60 62 58 59 61 60 58 65 64 52 59 49 73 63 46 38 62 70 60 73 62 59
Dontknow 7 | 6 8 |9 8 4 2| 9 2 7 9 5 |4 4 19 9 6 2 6 4 |8 7
Their gender
Very important 6 7 6 6 6 7 9 7 8 7 3 4 3 7 7 15 8 0 4 3 6 7
Fairly important 11 | 8 13 8 12 9 10| 11 9 10 13 15 11 6 16 5 11 6 13 13 14 9
TOTAL IMPORTANT 17 15 19 14 18 16 19 18 17 17 16 19 14 13 23 20 19 6 17 16 20 16
Not very important 29 | 34 24 |32 27 31 32| 31 25 23 35 26 19 34 19 15 37 23 33 25 | 30 28
Not importantatall 46 | 44 48 | 45 45 49 47| 43 54 50 40 47 65 49 34 52 37 69 43 55 42 48
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 75 78 72 77 72 80 79 74 79 73 75 73 84 83 53 67 74 92 76 80 72 76
Dontknow 8 | 8 8 |9 10 3 2| 9 4 10 10 9 |2 4 23 12 6 1 7 5 |8 8
Which of the following best reflects your view? In British
society...
..there is a great deal of economic inequality 46 | 46 46 | 44 44 50 50| 48 42 45 47 38 61 45 40 53 39 41 39 63 | 53 41
...there is a fair amount of economic inequality 31 | 33 29 | 27 34 24 34| 33 38 23 25 34 29 31 26 22 34 55 34 26 22 36
...there is not very much economic inequality 7 7 6 10 6 8 5 5 7 7 11 7 3 7 5 3 11 2 8 2 8 6
...there is no economic inequality atall 4 2 5 4 4 2 6 4 5 3 1 4 2 3 1 5 6 0 5 3 3 4
Dontknow 13 | 12 15 15 13 16 5 10 8 22 16 16 5 14 29 17 10 2 14 6 14 13
Generally speaking, do you think ordinary working people do or
do not get their fair share of the nation’s wealth?
Theydo 11 |11 12 6 12 12 13| 12 16 6 10 11 7 13 13 4 13 17 11 8 9 12
Theydonot 72 |72 72 |70 70 77 76| 72 71 73 71 65 86 71 59 78 70 79 71 79 75 70
Don'tknow 17 |17 17 | 24 18 11 11| 16 12 21 19 24 6 16 28 18 17 5 18 13 16 17
Generally speaking, do you think richer people in Britain do or do
not pay their fair share of taxation?
Theydo 16 |18 14 8 18 20 12| 17 20 13 14 9 16 18 16 11 18 24 15 12 16 16
Theydonot 66 | 64 67 | 66 63 71 74| 64 70 68 64 63 74 72 59 70 56 59 73 71 | 67 65
Don'tknow 18 |18 18 |26 20 8 14| 19 10 20 22 28 11 10 26 20 26 17 12 17 17 19
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Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB You Gov

Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1049|506 543 | 163|607 ]193[86] 420 | 210 220 168 31 88 | 212 155 60 253| 39 |126| 116 |388| 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the level of taxation is too high, too low or about
right for each of the following groups?
People on high incomes
Too high 9 9 10 10 11 6 6 10 12 4 14 2 5 13 10 17 8 15 10 4 10 9
Toolow 56 |57 56 |52 54 60 69| 55 62 59 47 58 62 55 47 57 49 59 63 73 | 56 56
Aboutright 20 | 22 18 | 21 18 27 16| 23 18 17 18 24 23 25 15 10 27 12 12 16 19 21
Dontknow 14 | 13 16 17 17 6 8 12 8 19 20 17 9 7 29 16 16 14 15 8 15 14
People on average incomes
Toohigh 47 |44 50 | 49 48 50 34| 47 52 47 42 54 44 48 36 57 53 41 59 36 43 50
Toolow 6 9 3 5 7 5 2 8 4 8 3 1 8 5 7 4 4 1 5 13 8 5
Aboutright 35 | 37 34 | 34 31 41 57| 36 39 30 38 25 41 40 31 18 36 49 24 43 | 35 36
Dontknow 11 |11 12 13 14 4 7 9 6 16 17 20 7 7 26 21 7 9 12 7 14 9
People on low incomes
Toohigh 56 [ 54 58 | 54 52 62 72| 62 51 54 52 59 59 55 53 52 55 44 60 64 58 55
Toolow 6 6 6 8 7 3 3 5 4 6 10 0 3 4 8 17 5 9 8 2 7 6
Aboutright 25 | 27 23 | 19 26 29 18| 22 38 23 18 20 32 32 15 14 25 3 21 21 | 22 26
Dontknow 13 |14 13 |20 15 6 7 11 7 17 20 21 6 9 24 17 14 11 11 13 13 13
Which of the following best reflects your view? After COVID, there
should be...?
Increased taxation, and more spent on public services and paying off o8 l131 26 |19 27 31 s0| 26 32 31 28 29 39 29 21 0 o5 23 35 16 2 30
the national debt
Lower taxes, and less spent on public services and pﬂz:gazf;?; 2323 22 [30 23 21 12| 23 24 24 21 14 |24 22 21 M 25 23 28 7 |23 23
No changes in the level of taxation 30 | 30 29 |29 30 33 22 32 29 26 29 31 28 36 25 39 32 30 25 22 |33 28
Don'tknow 19 |16 23 |22 20 16 16| 20 14 20 21 32 9 13 34 20 18 24 13 26 | 18 20
Which party leader do you trust more on racial equality?
Boris Johnson 13 | 18 9 4 16 11 13| 15 16 12 6 7 13 18 8 2 12 12 13 17 8 16
Keir Starmer 36 | 39 35 | 30 37 39 42| 39 41 29 37 31 51 36 24 24 38 27 32 55 39 35
Neither 30 | 27 34 | 37 28 34 28| 26 30 37 32 33 23 33 33 54 32 39 24 18 | 30 31
Don'tknow 20 |17 23 |29 19 16 17| 20 12 22 26 29 13 13 35 20 18 22 31 9 22 19
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Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB J Q ‘ A J & %
Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1049|506 543 | 163|607 ]193[86] 420 | 210 220 168 31 88 | 212 155 60 253| 39 |126| 116 |388| 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which Prime Minister do you think has done the most to improve
life for ethnic minorities in Britain in the last fifty years?
Tony Blair 21 | 21 20 10 22 27 16| 25 20 15 18 22 19 13 21 16 31 18 12 26 21 20
Gordon Brown 6 7 5 4 7 2 9 4 5 10 6 1 3 4 9 6 7 0 9 3 7 5
Margaret Thatcher 5 6 5 3 5 7 8 3 8 4 9 4 6 9 4 1 1 7 4 11 4 6
Harold Wilson 3 3 3 1 1 5 121 2 2 5 3 5 8 4 1 2 3 2 0 4 3 3
Jim Callaghan 3 3 2 3 3 4 1 3 2 1 6 2 0 4 1 0 3 0 2 8 2 4
David Cameron 3 3 3 2 4 1 2 3 5 2 3 0 2 2 1 3 6 3 3 3 2 4
John Major 2 3 1 4 1 1 2 1 3 4 2 0 1 2 0 11 1 1 1 3 2 2
Boris Johnson 2 3 2 0o 3 1 4 3 2 2 1 4 3 4 0 0 2 1 4 0 1 3
Ted Heath 1 1 1 o 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Theresa May 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1
Dontknow 54 |51 57 |71 53 49 44| 55 53 54 53 61 57 58 60 58 44 66 66 42 | 57 52
Do you think a Prime Minister who is an ethnic minority person
would make things better or worse for ethnic minorities in Britain,
or would it make no real difference?
Alot better 12 | 11 13 14 12 14 9 14 11 11 13 9 5 21 13 5 12 1 10 12 14 11
Slightly better 24 | 23 25 | 36 23 18 23| 23 24 24 28 18 24 25 23 27 26 37 19 19 28 21
TOTALBETTER 36 34 38 50 35 32 32 37 35 35 41 27 29 46 36 32 38 38 29 31 42 32
Slightly worse 4 5 3 4 5 2 1 5 3 2 4 4 4 2 2 1 4 1 5 10 3 4
Alotworse 6 7 5 9 6 4 4 5 2 8 11 0 0 1 7 20 6 10 7 9 4 7
TOTAL WORSE 10 12 8 13 11 6 5 10 5 10 15 4 4 3 9 21 10 11 12 19 7 11
No real difference 35 [ 38 33 | 19 34 47 48| 32 46 35 26 48 52 34 29 27 35 33 35 38 | 33 36
Dontknow 19 | 16 22 19 20 16 16| 21 13 21 19 21 14 16 27 20 18 18 25 12 18 20
Generally speaking, do you think racism in Britain will or will not
be a problem for the next generation?
Definitelywillbe 37 | 34 39 |41 36 39 27| 34 41 36 38 28 37 42 37 26 37 36 31 36 |39 35
Probably willbe 37 | 40 34 | 24 36 40 58| 37 39 34 34 56 35 37 33 36 40 40 39 35 37 37
TOTALWILLBE 74 74 73 65 72 79 8 71 80 70 72 84 72 79 70 62 77 76 70 71 76 72
Probably will notbe 13 | 13 13 16 13 12 11| 12 14 13 14 8 20 11 5 12 14 20 17 10 9 15
Definitely will notbe 4 5 2 4 4 3 1 4 2 6 3 0 3 3 7 11 1 1 2 5 3 4
TOTAL WILLNOTBE 17 18 15 20 17 15 12 16 16 19 17 8 23 14 12 23 15 21 19 15 12 19
Dontknow 10 | 8 12 |15 11 6 3| 12 5 11 10 8 |5 7 17 14 8 2 11 14 |13 8
Do you think race relations in Britain are currently better or worse
than in the United States, or are they about the same?
Better 49 [ 49 49 |35 48 56 67| 50 59 41 41 65 68 48 39 48 48 66 43 53 | 44 52
Worse 12 | 13 12 14 13 14 3 10 11 12 22 6 7 17 18 3 14 8 9 7 12 13
Aboutthesame 29 [ 29 30 |35 29 26 27| 30 24 32 31 19 22 26 24 32 33 21 36 34 31 29
Don’t know 9 9 9 17 10 4 4 9 6 15 5 10 3 10 18 16 4 5 12 6 13 7
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Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB You Gov

Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1049|506 543 | 163|607 ]193[86] 420 | 210 220 168 31 88 | 212 155 60 253| 39 |126| 116 |388| 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that race relations in Britain are currently better or
worse than in the rest of Europe, or are they about the same?
Better 28 | 29 26 5 30 38 29| 31 32 19 25 28 34 29 28 14 29 43 24 24 25 29
Worse 20 [ 21 19 |35 17 19 10| 19 21 16 27 9 13 20 15 29 23 14 21 19 | 22 19
Aboutthesame 36 | 36 36 | 34 38 31 40| 35 36 40 33 37 42 36 30 41 31 35 37 46 | 35 37
Don'tknow 17 |14 19 | 26 15 13 20| 15 11 25 15 25 10 15 27 15 17 8 17 12 18 16
Do you think that race relations in Britain have improved or
worsened in the last fifty years, or has there been no real
difference?
Improved alot 17 | 19 15 7 18 20 17| 19 19 14 13 19 32 20 16 4 17 10 11 14 15 18
Improved alitte 35 |35 35 | 36 32 42 39| 33 42 37 32 26 37 33 20 30 39 59 36 43 | 34 36
TOTAL IMPROVED 52 54 50 43 50 62 56 52 61 51 45 45 69 53 36 34 56 69 47 57 49 54
No real difference 19 |18 20 | 22 19 18 16| 19 15 20 22 23 9 19 22 10 27 6 20 13 21 18
Got a little worse 11 | 10 11 10 12 5 15| 11 6 10 16 7 14 8 19 24 4 10 8 11 10 11
Got a lot worse 6 4 8 3 5 11 8 5 6 6 9 3 3 5 10 4 6 1 9 7 6 6
TOTAL WORSENED 17 14 19 13 17 16 23 16 12 16 25 10 17 13 29 28 10 11 17 18 16 17
Don'tknow 12 |14 11 |22 14 4 4 13 13 13 8 20 5 15 13 28 7 14 15 13 13 12
Which two or three, if any, of the following institutions do you
think are most likely to exhibit racism in some form? (Please tick
up to three options)
Police 56 | 59 53 |55 52 64 64| 63 53 57 44 45 55 48 42 61 69 46 51 67 53 57
The Home Office/Immigration authorites 35 | 35 35 | 27 34 37 46| 36 32 32 35 44 45 43 20 27 36 30 28 39 |32 36
Themedia 34 | 35 33 | 42 34 29 33| 32 45 30 35 14 42 32 29 44 43 31 25 26 | 39 31
Parliament and politics 24 | 22 26 | 33 23 22 16| 26 22 25 20 24 27 22 20 42 24 20 19 27 30 20

Schools and universites 16 | 13 19 [ 25 16 14 10| 15 16 16 18 29 8 15 21
Housing providers and landlords 16 | 13 18 | 10 17 15 19| 18 16 11 14 21 13 16 18
Sporting and cultural institutions 14 | 15 14 | 10 16 14 16| 14 14 14 15 17 18 18 17

6 22 23 12 14 15 17

6

5
Courts 13 | 12 14 8 11 18 29| 13 15 17 7 2 13 10 7 5 21 11 12 15 15 12

4

0

2

14 16 20 18 13 17

The City and financial services 12 | 12 11 12 19 11| 11 15 10 13 13 13 13 7 15 13 14 7 10 13
10 10 11 11 8 10

[

The NHS 9 10 9 10 13 3 11 8 2 12 10
None of these 3 4 2 3 3 3 2 3 4 1 4 6 3 4 2
Don’'tknow 12 | 12 12 16 12 9 9 8 17 17 12 6 11 25 19 5 11 12 12 12 12

[¢]
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Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB
Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

YouGov

Weighted Sample

Which two or three, if any, of the following institutions do you
think has the best representation of ethnic minority people?
(Please tick up to three options)
The NHS
Schools and universities
Sporting and cultural institutions
Parliament and politics
The media
The Home Office/Immigration authorities
Housing providers and landlords
Police
The City and financial services
Courts
None of these
Don’t know

Which two of three, if any, of the following do you think will have
the most positive impact on ethnic minority lives in Britain?
(Please tick up to three options)
Changing the school curriculum to reflect more of Britain’s colonial
past and diversity
Investment in mentoring and employment opportunities for young
ethnic minority children
Raising awareness and more discussion of race issues in the
community
Better training for the police
Programmes for social integration in ethnic minority communities
Positive discrimination to increase representation of ethnic minorities in
business, politics, media etc.
Crime prevention in ethnic minority communities
Providing more affordable housing
Removing statues of people with links to slavery or colonialism
Decreasing in police funding
None of these
Don’t know

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth

Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK

1049|506 543 | 163|607 |193[86] 420 | 210 | 220 |168| 31 | 88 | 212 | 155 60 | 253| 39 |126| 116 |388] 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
55 |60 52 |46 54 61 72| 57 63 49 53 45 |59 58 54 51 54 3 51 65 |50 59
29|30 28 |27 20 28 29| 28 31 31 27 24 |31 28 31 40 22 25 29 36 |20 28
29|30 28 [33 27 20 37 30 35 20 19 21 |38 15 17 16 46 33 23 40 |28 30
7|10 4|1 8 9 10 7 1 9 2 1 2 6 9 1 6 4 7 18 |4 9
7]l 7|4 7 8 8| 8 s 9 3 8 9 7 5 3 6 0 9 13 |6 7
6|6 5|4 7 6 ol 6 4 6 5 8 3 6 9 2 8 1 4 o0 |7 5
6|7 s |5 7 a4 3| a4 a4 6 11 3 5 3 9 5 8 0 4 4 |66 5
45 3|2 5 2 3| 5 2 3 7 o |o s 7 1 1 2 3 12 |3 5
4l6 3|1 a4 4 8| 5 s 3 2 3 2 8 4 5 1 8 7 0 |4 s
2|3 2|3 2 2 4| 3 o 2 4 4 3 1 3 1 2 3 6 1 |4 2
11|11 12 |14 10 11 13| 10 9 13 12 20 | 6 10 13 11 13 15 15 6 |11 11
16|15 18 |20 16 16 11| 18 13 16 16 23 |22 23 15 21 11 26 14 11 |21 14
3033 45 |36 39 38 51| 41 44 40 27 45 |50 38 26 43 43 34 36 46 |42 37
3332 33|20 33 33 39 33 37 28 32 20 |31 28 31 33 4 3 30 31 [32 33
32|28 36 |25 34 30 36| 29 35 32 3 41 |35 37 26 26 35 40 27 29 |31 33
24 |26 22 |15 23 25 42| 25 23 25 23 21 |30 19 25 14 31 19 18 26 |19 27
22|24 20 |17 21 29 25| 19 30 19 26 13 |24 25 23 6 22 31 25 16 |17 25
22|19 24 |27 20 20 31| 23 23 22 18 20 |19 21 16 25 27 23 20 22 |24 21
17|19 14 |10 18 16 21| 19 21 14 11 6 |19 19 17 9 16 24 17 10 |15 18
17|18 15 |16 17 16 16| 23 12 17 8 15 |26 15 5 14 22 14 12 25 |16 17
10|11 10|11 9 15 7| 8 4 19 14 3 2 14 23 6 9 2 6 3 |11 10
3|1 s |7 3 2 of 3 s 1 4 2 4 3 3 1 2 10 6 2 |4 3
5|17 3|4 5 6 1| 6 4 3 4 13 |2 3 5 7 2 5 8 10 |3 6
12|11 13|18 12 10 3| 11 9 15 16 9 6 15 19 19 10 2 10 9 |14 1
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Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB J ‘ J N ‘ {,
Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1049|506 543 | 163|607 ]193[86] 420 | 210 220 168 31 88 | 212 155 60 253| 39 126| 116 |388| 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent, if at all, do you think race is a factor in each of the
following situations?
Hiring someone for a job
Agreatdeal 34 |32 36 |29 32 44 37| 35 33 35 32 35 20 36 32 25 51 12 33 21 27 39
Afairamount 36 [ 39 33 | 35 36 34 37| 39 41 26 33 35 38 37 25 37 33 46 34 48 36 35
TOTAL GREAT DEAL/ FAIRAMOUNT 70 71 69 64 68 78 74 74 74 61 65 70 58 73 57 62 84 58 67 69 63 74
Notverymuch 12 | 14 11 12 12 13 18| 11 12 17 9 14 20 12 12 19 4 26 14 15 14 11
Notatall 7 6 8 11 7 5 2 5 7 7 12 11 12 5 9 4 4 14 7 9 9 6
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT AT ALL 19 20 19 23 19 18 20 16 19 24 21 25 32 17 21 23 8 40 21 24 23 17
Dontknow 11 | 9 12 |13 13 5 6| 10 7 15 13 5 |11 10 22 16 7 2 11 8 |1 9
Admitting a student to university
Agreatdeal 15 | 12 17 12 12 22 21| 15 14 19 13 3 9 18 10 2 23 7 20 5 11 17
A fairamount 29 | 29 29 31 29 26 32| 30 28 25 32 40 24 27 31 26 34 22 27 29 28 30
TOTAL GREAT DEAL/ FAIR AMOUNT 44 41 46 43 41 48 53 45 42 44 45 43 33 45 41 28 57 29 47 34 39 47
Not verymuch 28 | 31 26 30 27 33 29| 29 33 27 24 27 31 26 22 43 26 41 26 37 30 28
Notatall 13 | 13 12 11 14 12 12| 12 15 11 12 20 23 13 9 6 8 25 13 20 14 12
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT AT ALL 41 44 38 41 41 45 41 41 48 38 36 47 54 39 31 49 34 66 39 57 44 40
Dontknow 15 |14 15 |15 18 7 7| 14 10 18 19 10 |13 17 28 22 9 5 14 8 |17 13
To what extent, if at all, do you think race should be a factor in
each of the following situations?
Hiring someone for a job
A greatdeal 11 | 12 9 6 9 20 8 11 10 14 9 5 0 13 11 14 14 5 15 4 8 12
A fairamount 11 | 13 8 12 10 10 11 9 9 12 13 17 8 13 7 16 12 11 9 10 10 11
TOTAL GREAT DEAL/ FAIR AMOUNT 22 25 17 18 19 30 19 20 19 26 22 22 8 26 18 30 26 16 24 14 18 23
Notverymuch 11 | 12 10 9 11 8 13| 10 9 11 12 14 10 13 11 17 7 17 10 10 11 10
Notatall 59 |56 62 | 61 58 60 63| 60 69 52 53 59 79 52 55 42 62 67 57 64 60 59
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT ATALL 70 68 72 70 69 68 76 70 78 63 65 73 89 65 66 59 69 84 67 74 71 69
Dontknow 9 | 7 10 |12 11 2 4| 10 3 10 13 5 |3 9 17 11 5 0 10 12 |12 7
Admitting a student to university
Agreatdeal 9 | 10 8 6 8 14 7 6 7 15 9 3 1 10 10 10 13 2 9 2 6 10
A fairamount 10 | 12 7 6 11 10 7 10 10 9 10 16 1 13 13 5 7 6 11 16 10 10
TOTAL GREAT DEAL/ FAIR AMOUNT 19 22 15 12 19 24 14 16 17 24 19 19 2 23 23 15 20 8 20 18 16 20
Not very much 13 | 14 12 | 12 13 13 14| 14 1 14 13 5 | 11 15 10 16 1 18 15 13 | 1 14
Notatall 60 |58 62 | 65 58 61 67| 62 69 49 56 70 84 54 49 54 63 73 55 65 60 60
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/ NOT ATALL 73 72 74 77 71 74 81 76 80 63 69 75 95 69 59 70 74 91 70 78 71 74
Dontknow 9 | 7 10 |12 10 2 6| 8 4 2 12 5 |4 9 18 15 5 0 10 4 |13 6
Do you think your race has or has not directly prevented you from
being able to succeed or pursue opportunities in your own
personal life?
Has directly prevented 40 | 35 44 37 39 43 42| 39 43 37 43 34 27 40 33 53 50 36 41 27 40 40
Has not directly prevented 38 | 42 35 31 38 40 49| 39 43 35 34 44 62 34 33 25 32 45 36 56 32 42
Dontknow 22 |23 21 |31 23 17 9 22 14 29 23 21 11 26 34 21 17 19 23 18 29 18
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Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB J ‘ J N ‘ {,
Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1049|506 543 | 163|607 ]193[86] 420 | 210 220 168 31 88 | 212 155 60 253| 39 |126| 116 |388| 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How important, if at all, do you think friendships and relationships
across races are to reducing racism in society?
Veryimportant 53 | 49 56 | 38 52 67 55| 52 62 52 45 43 54 62 39 42 52 55 55 56 51 54
Fairly important 28 | 31 25 | 31 27 24 36| 29 23 26 32 31 25 24 26 24 33 29 29 27 | 28 28
TOTAL IMPORTANT 81 80 81 69 79 91 91 81 85 78 77 74 79 86 65 66 85 84 84 83 79 82
Not very important 5 6 4 9 6 3 3 5 6 4 6 4 4 2 6 17 4 7 5 9 4 6
Not at all important 2 3 2 4 3 0o 2 3 1 1 5 7 3 1 2 3 3 0 2 3 2 3
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 7 9 6 13 9 3 5 8 7 5 11 11 7 3 8 20 7 7 7 12 6 9
Dontknow 12 |11 13 |18 14 6 4| 11 9 18 12 14 |13 11 28 14 8 10 9 5 |16 10
How many, if at all, white people would you say are in each of the
following groups?
Close friends
Many 35 |34 35 |22 34 42 48| 34 41 33 32 40 70 33 19 20 28 37 37 52 | 35 35
Afew 34 |31 36 |37 31 38 35| 38 33 34 25 17 21 40 25 19 38 44 37 33 |33 34
Notverymany 17 |21 14 |24 18 14 12| 15 15 15 28 30 6 14 27 36 19 17 15 10 15 19
None atall 14 | 13 14 17 17 6 5 14 10 18 15 13 3 13 29 25 14 2 11 5 17 12
Close members of your family
Many 20 | 20 20 9 17 29 37| 17 24 21 17 26 56 12 8 1 15 12 24 38 |24 17
Afew 29 |30 28 | 27 26 34 40| 27 36 28 28 19 23 29 18 28 35 13 28 42 22 33
Notverymany 22 | 22 22 |21 24 19 17| 28 15 19 21 15 12 23 29 12 25 44 23 9 21 23
Noneatall 30 |29 30 |42 33 18 7 28 25 33 34 41 9 36 45 59 26 31 25 11 34 27
How much, if at all, would you mind if each of the following was in
arelationship with a white person?
Your child
Would mindalot 7 8 6 4 9 7 2 6 4 15 2 5 2 10 15 9 4 4 2 7 5 8
Would mind a little 8 | 10 6 15 8 4 4 6 6 13 9 4 1 8 13 11 8 6 10 1 8 8
TOTAL WOULD MIND A LOT/LITTLE 15 18 12 19 17 11 6 12 10 28 11 9 3 18 28 20 12 10 12 8 13 16
Wouldn't mind very much 15 | 16 14 | 22 15 11 1o| 16 10 6 29 18 | 7 11 21 27 7 11 17 8 | 16 14
Wouldn'tmind atall 60 | 56 63 | 48 59 67 76| 63 71 53 46 69 86 58 35 32 63 78 58 80 |57 61
TOTAL WOULDN'T MIND VERY MUCH/ ATALL 75 72 77 70 74 78 86 79 81 59 75 87 93 69 56 59 80 89 75 88 73 75
Dontknow 11 |10 11 |12 10 12 9| 10 9 12 13 4 |5 13 17 21 8 1 12 4 |14 8
A close member of your family
Would mindalot 6 6 6 2 8 7 1 5 4 13 6 0 1 5 13 0 8 0 5 7 5 7
Would mind a little 7 9 4 12 7 2 4 4 7 5 14 2 2 6 12 6 9 2 7 0 4 8
TOTAL WOULD MIND A LOT/LITTLE 13 15 10 14 15 9 5 9 11 18 20 2 3 11 25 6 17 2 12 7 9 15
Wouldn't mind verymuch 16 |19 13 |21 15 16 8 15 8 18 25 11 6 17 26 34 8 17 16 14 19 14
Wouldn't mindatall 63 | 58 67 | 54 61 68 78| 65 74 54 50 78 87 61 36 41 68 77 64 75 60 64
TOTAL WOULDN'T MIND VERY MUCH/ATALL 79 77 80 75 76 84 86 80 82 72 75 89 93 78 62 75 76 94 80 89 79 78
Dontknow 9 | 8 9 |10 9 6 9| 10 8 10 5 9 |3 11 14 19 7 4 8 4 |u 7
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Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB J Q ‘ A J & %
Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample|1049]506| 543 |163]607|193]86] 420 | 210 220 |168| 31 88 | 212 | 155 60 253] 39 |126] 116 |388| 661
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much, if at all, would you mind if each of the following was in
arelationship with someone from a different ethnic minority to
your own?
Your child
Would mindalot 8 |11 5 4 10 7 3 7 6 13 6 8 1 11 13 6 8 4 5 6 2 11
Would mind a little 8 9 7 6 8 5 16| 5 8 13 8 8 5 9 13 3 7 11 10 3 10 7
TOTAL WOULD MIND A LOT/LITTLE 16 20 12 10 18 12 19 12 14 26 14 16 6 20 26 9 15 15 15 9 12 18
Wouldn’t mind verymuch 14 | 16 12 | 17 12 17 13| 14 12 9 21 23 10 13 15 27 13 22 15 9 12 15
Wouldn't mind atall 58 | 53 62 | 58 57 57 67| 60 67 53 48 61 77 56 38 42 63 62 48 80 | 60 57
TOTAL WOULDN'T MIND VERY MUCH/ATALL 72 69 74 75 69 74 80 74 79 62 69 84 87 69 53 69 76 84 63 89 72 72
Dontknow 13 |11 14 |15 13 15 2| 14 7 12 19 0 7 13 21 22 9 1 22 3 17 10
A close member of your family
Would mindalot 5 6 3 1 6 6 1 4 1 11 5 2 0 7 8 0 4 0 5 5 4 5
Would mind a little 10 | 14 7 15 11 3 16| 8 10 15 11 7 4 10 13 16 11 2 14 7 8 12
TOTAL WOULD MIND A LOT/LITTLE 15 20 10 16 17 9 17 12 11 26 16 9 4 17 21 16 15 2 19 12 12 17
Wouldn’t mind very much 16 | 20 12 | 16 14 22 12| 18 10 12 22 23 13 14 16 28 12 22 19 16 | 15 16
Wouldn't mindatall 59 |52 65 |55 57 63 69| 59 73 53 46 63 77 60 37 34 69 73 49 69 | 60 58
TOTAL WOULDN'T MIND VERY MUCH/ ATALL 75 72 77 71 71 85 81 77 83 65 68 86 90 74 53 62 81 95 68 85 75 74
Dontknow 10 | 9 12 |12 12 7 2| 11 6 10 1 5 |5 9 26 22 5 4 13 3 |14 8
Generally speaking, how important, if at all, do you think it is for
immigrants to integrate into British society?
Veryimportant 48 | 49 48 | 23 46 71 67| 45 60 52 40 47 65 54 32 24 58 57 41 45 | 43 52
Fairly important 31 | 32 30 | 40 33 20 25| 34 25 27 33 35 21 30 38 28 25 41 39 32 | 32 30
TOTAL IMPORTANT 79 81 78 63 79 91 92 79 85 79 73 82 86 84 70 52 83 98 80 777 75 82
Not very important 8 | 10 7 14 9 2 5 8 8 9 9 6 5 3 10 28 8 2 4 13 | 10 7
Not important atall 2 3 2 4 2 2 1 1 1 2 7 7 2 2 3 4 0 0 5 5 3 2
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 10 13 9 18 11 4 6 9 9 11 16 13 7 5 13 32 8 2 9 18 13 9
Dontknow 10 | 7 13 |19 10 6 2| 12 6 10 11 5 |6 11 17 16 8 0 10 6 |12 9
Which of the following best reflects your view?
All good morals are based on religious teaching 38 | 38 39 | 36 40 38 35| 36 36 40 48 26 9 36 57 61 47 24 31 21 32 42
All good morals are based on non-religious teaching 36 | 38 34 | 34 34 41 40| 36 41 34 30 55 60 35 11 19 28 54 51 57 37 35
Dontknow 26 |24 27 |31 26 21 25| 29 23 26 22 20 31 29 32 21 25 23 18 22 |31 23
In the last few years, do you think people in Britain are becoming
more or less free to say what they think or is there no real
difference?
People in Britain these days are now less free to say what they think 30 | 36 24 | 19 31 34 31| 27 32 31 33 23 37 29 26 14 29 34 31 36 33 28
People in Britain these days are now freer to say what they think 37 | 31 43 | 44 36 38 33| 44 30 31 37 39 45 36 32 36 41 41 34 34 35 38
There is no real difference 21 |19 22 | 15 19 25 33| 20 25 23 14 24 14 22 15 14 23 22 27 25 | 15 24
Dontknow 12 |13 11 |22 14 3 3 9 12 15 16 14 4 13 27 35 7 3 8 5 16 10

How important, if at all, is it for children to grow up with both of
their parents?
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®
Sample Size: 1049 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic adults in GB You Go

Fieldwork: 7th - 17th August 2020

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male|Female 18-24|25-49| 50-64]65+ | London|Rest Of| Midlands ly 1 otiand|Mixed| Indian| Pakistani|BangladeshilBlack| Chinese| Oter| Other [y [Outside of
South| Wales Asian|ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample|[1049]506] 543 [163[607[193|86] 420 | 210 | 220 |168| 31 | 88 | 212 | 155 60 | 253| 39 |126] 116 |388] 66l
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Veryimportant 48 |53 44 | 36 46 61 53| 45 44 53 54 47 |24 51 56 47 56 43 54 28 |38 54
Fairlyimportant 27 | 27 27 |23 30 21 21| 30 30 20 21 38 |43 28 17 5 24 44 26 36 |29 25
TOTAL IMPORTANT 75 80 71 59 76 82 74 75 74 73 75 8 67 79 73 52 80 87 80 64 67 79
Notveryimportant 12 | 10 13 |17 10 10 14| 11 12 9 16 7 |17 9 10 17 12 4 10 15 |11 12
Notimportantatal 4 |3 5 |2 4 4 6| 4 5 4 2 1 8 3 1 5 1 0o 3 12 ]s 3
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 16 13 18 19 14 14 20 15 17 13 18 8 25 12 11 22 13 4 13 27 16 15
Dontknow 10 | 8 12 |22 9 4 7| 10 9 5 7 7 8 9 16 26 7 8 6 9 |17 s
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